Welcome!

Please sign in
at the desk

Please fill out a card to submit a question to Dr. Menzel




GENERAL MEETING

Scottsdale
Parent
Council

January 18, 2023







As we gather for this meeting, let us take a moment
to reflect on the meaning of place and in doing so,
recognize the various traditional lands on which we
do our business today.

We wish to acknowledge this land on which this SPC
meeting is taking place. For thousands of years, it
has been the traditional land of the Hohokam, the
Akimel O'odham, and most recently, the Salt River

Pima Indian Community. Today, this meeting place

is still the home to many Indigenous people from
across Maricopa, and we are grateful to have the
opportunity to live and work on this land.




JANUARY GENERAL MEETING

e Q&A with Dr. Menzel

e Community Specialists, Shawn
Crosier, Coordinator of State and
Federal Programs

» Executive Board Updates, including
committees

e SPC Rep Announcements

AGENDA




Q&A with
Superintendent
Dr. Menzel

. Fill out a card to submit a question




Community Specialists

Shawn Crosier
Coordinator of State and Federal Programs
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Meet Your Community
Specialists

Scottsdale Parent Council
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Role

- Family and Community Engagement

. Communication
. Teacher-Parent-Student Liason

- Family Resources

The Goal of the Community Specialist is support student success!
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Who are your Community Specialists?

Jennifer Gutierrez- Arcadia/Hopi Laura Race- Mohave/Saguaro also supports
. . Pueblo

Tom Gannon- Chaparral Learning Community

Rebecca Rivera- Coronado Angelita Lopez- Navajo

Luz Dicono-McClenny- Desert Mountain Cristina Ayon- Pima

Learning Community

Valeria Trujillo- Echo Canyon/Kiva
Edna Salgado- Hohokam

Leticia Pareda- Ingleside Jessica Mendiaz Cruz- Yavapai

Sandra Padilla- Tavan

Lesly Ortiz- Tonalea

SN ;‘H&
SCHOOL DISTRICT
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Just a sample of Community Specialists’ Efforts

this year
- TEFAP- Food box distribution - Back to School Supply Drive
- ELD Family Trip to Aquarium . Family Nights
» ELD Family Trip to Zoo ) :
. St. Patrick’s Gifts + Curriculum Nights
- Food Drives - Free and Reduced Meal
- Parent-Teacher Conferences Applications (Titan)

- Back to School Nights

- Thanksgiving Drive + Family Assistance

. Student absence follow-up . Communication with Parents
- More!
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Questions?




SPC Executive
Board Updates




BUDGET REPORT
as of 1/12/2023

Fundraising
Donations - Schools

Donations - Individuals

Passive Fundraising

Grants

Administrative

Insurance

Zoom

Accounting Software

Website

Business Licensing

Post Office Box

Credit Card/ Paypal Fees
General Membership

General Meeting Live Streaming
Committee Meeting Live Streaming
Promotional Materials

Meeting Supplies/Refreshments
Special Events

Executive Board
Interpretation/Translation
Totals

Net

Actuals
Income
$1,500

$75
$500
Expenses

-$200
-$731
$1,344

$2,075

FY Budget

Income
$2,000
$200
$100
$1,000

$3,300

Expenses
-$500

-$100
-$165
$0
-$10
-$156
-$100

-$225
-$360
-$100
-$250
-$500

-$600
-$3,066
$234




HYGIENE DRIVE FOR
STUDENTS

nited
arent @ | REALTYONEGROUP
ouncil




SPC GENERAL MEETING

SUSD Governing Board

Julie Cieniawski, President
Carine Werner, Vice President

February 15, 2023
6-7:30pm




Special Education
Committee Event

SUSD Services
Wednesday, January 25, 6-7:30pm
Mohave District Annex, Rooms A&B




Social Responsibility
Commiittee

» Awaiting information request from District staff regarding the humber of bullying cases
reported in SUSD
o What demographic of kids are being bullied?
o ldentify schools with higher bullying report rates within SUSD
e Requested a meeting with the Student Advisory Board
o Last year's SAB student survey identified bullying and mental health as a top issue
and the feeling among students that it's not being taken seriously within district.
e This information will be very helpful in moving us forward with our committee goals
and working in partnership with district to help make positive changes for students.




Social Responsibility
Commiittee

Upcoming meetings
» Mondays on zoom from 3-4 pm
* Next meeting is Monday, January 23




EDI Committee

Upcoming meeting: January 22 at 3pm




Gifted Learning Committee

Chair: April Beauboeuf
e support SUSD Gifted strategic plan
e Gifted Advisory Committee starting
at the end of January
e more information on activities soon




SPC Rep
Announcements




THANK YOU
FOR ATTENDING!

Comments and suggestions are welcome!
Fill out a note card or send us an email
president@scottsdaleparentcouncil.org




