Welcome! Please sign in at the desk

Please fill out a card to submit a question to Dr. Menzel

GENERAL MEETING

Scottsdale Parent Council

January 18, 2023



As we gather for this meeting, let us take a moment to reflect on the meaning of place and in doing so, recognize the various traditional lands on which we do our business today.

We wish to acknowledge this land on which this SPC meeting is taking place. For thousands of years, it has been the traditional land of the Hohokam, the Akimel O'odham, and most recently, the Salt River Pima Indian Community. Today, this meeting place is still the home to many Indigenous people from across Maricopa, and we are grateful to have the opportunity to live and work on this land.



JANUARY GENERAL MEETING

- Q&A with Dr. Menzel
- Community Specialists, Shawn
 Crosier, Coordinator of State and
 Federal Programs
- Executive Board Updates, including committees
- SPC Rep Announcements

AGENDA

Q&A with Superintendent Dr. Menzel

Fill out a card to submit a question

Community Specialists

Shawn Crosier
Coordinator of State and Federal Programs

Meet Your Community Specialists

Scottsdale Parent Council

Role

- Family and Community Engagement
- Communication
- Teacher-Parent-Student Liason
- Family Resources

The Goal of the Community Specialist is support student success!



Who are your Community Specialists?

Jennifer Gutierrez- Arcadia/Hopi

Tom Gannon- Chaparral Learning Community

Rebecca Rivera- Coronado

Luz Dicono-McClenny- Desert Mountain

Learning Community

Valeria Trujillo- Echo Canyon/Kiva

Edna Salgado- Hohokam

Leticia Pareda- Ingleside

Laura Race- Mohave/Saguaro also supports

Pueblo

Angelita Lopez- Navajo

Cristina Ayon- Pima

Sandra Padilla- Tavan

Lesly Ortiz- Tonalea

Jessica Mendiaz Cruz- Yavapai



Just a sample of Community Specialists' Efforts this year

- TEFAP- Food box distribution
- ELD Family Trip to Aquarium
- · ELD Family Trip to Zoo
- St. Patrick's Gifts
- Food Drives
- Parent-Teacher Conferences
- Back to School Nights
- Thanksgiving Drive
- Student absence follow-up

- Back to School Supply Drive
- Family Nights
- Curriculum Nights
- Free and Reduced Meal Applications (Titan)
- Family Assistance
- Communication with Parents
- More!



Questions?

SPC Executive Board Updates

BUDGET REPORT as of 1/12/2023

	Actuals		FY Budget	
Fundraising	Income		Income	Ĭ.
Donations - Schools	\$1,500		\$2,000	
Donations - Individuals			\$200	
Passive Fundraising	\$75		\$100	
Grants	\$500		\$1,000	
Administrative		Expenses		Expenses
Insurance				-\$500
Zoom				-\$100
Accounting Software		-\$180		-\$165
Website				\$0
Business Licensing		-\$10		-\$10
Post Office Box				-\$156
Credit Card/ Paypal Fees		-\$22		-\$100
General Membership				
General Meeting Live Streaming		-\$188		-\$225
Committee Meeting Live Streaming		-\$75		-\$360
Promotional Materials				-\$100
Meeting Supplies/Refreshments		-\$57		-\$250
Special Events				-\$500
Executive Board				
Interpretation/Translation		-\$200		-\$600
Totals	\$2,075	-\$731	\$3,300	-\$3,066
	Net	\$1,344		\$234

HYGIENE DRIVE FOR STUDENTS





SPC GENERAL MEETING

SUSD Governing Board

Julie Cieniawski, President Carine Werner, Vice President

> February 15, 2023 6-7:30pm

Special Education Committee Event

SUSD Services

Wednesday, January 25, 6-7:30pm Mohave District Annex, Rooms A&B

Social Responsibility Committee

- Awaiting information request from District staff regarding the number of bullying cases reported in SUSD
 - What demographic of kids are being bullied?
 - Identify schools with higher bullying report rates within SUSD
- Requested a meeting with the Student Advisory Board
 - Last year's SAB student survey identified bullying and mental health as a top issue and the feeling among students that it's not being taken seriously within district.
- This information will be very helpful in moving us forward with our committee goals and working in partnership with district to help make positive changes for students.

Social Responsibility Committee

Upcoming meetings

- Mondays on zoom from 3-4 pm
- Next meeting is Monday, January 23

EDI Committee

Upcoming meeting: January 22 at 3pm

Gifted Learning Committee

Chair: April Beauboeuf

- support SUSD Gifted strategic plan
- Gifted Advisory Committee starting at the end of January
- more information on activities soon

SPC Rep Announcements

THANK YOU FOR ATTENDING!

Comments and suggestions are welcome! Fill out a note card or send us an email president@scottsdaleparentcouncil.org